08-01-2002 

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
7- ZZ _ ZZ	Name: GNLD International, LLC
Golden Neo-Life Diamite International, Inc.	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
	Street Address: 3500 Gateway Blvd.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94538-6525
Corporation-State Other corp. of State of California	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Nevada limited liability company
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7. Huddinant Application 10.(0)	see attached
	See a llachea
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John E. Seibert, Esq.	registrations involved.
Name: Som L. Selbert, Esq.	245
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_315
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	王
Street Address: P.O. Box 5012	8. Deposit account number:
	5 8
	Cir
City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94537-5012	m =
	WHIS SPACE
9. Signature.	ENTIND SPACE
o. Signature.	
///	11 // /
Daniel L. Lewis	July 16, 2002
	Signature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000055 1421699 07/31/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0146** 

## SCHEDULE II

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

## IN THE NAME OF NEO-LIFE COMPANY OF AMERICA

TRADEMARKS	REG. NO.	ISSUED
BETAGARD	1,421,699	12/23/86
DOCTOR'S DIET	1,129,767	08/28/84
ENERSINE	1,364,070	10/08/85
FORMULA IV	1,306,799	11/27/84
GREEN DESIGN (GREEN CAPSULE)	1,443,681	06/16/87
LIQUI-VITE	1,526,499	02/28/89
NEO-LIFE	1,279,595	05/29/84
NOURISHAKE	1,352,379	08/06/85
	-	
SEA-GRO	1,112,565	02/06/79
TRE-EN-EN	1,537,100	05/02/89
	,	
WATER DOME	1,265,671	01/31/84

charts:nlusa-tmk.cypher 9/10/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0147

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (GNLD II)

WHEREAS, Golden Neo-Life Diamite International, Inc., a California corporation located at 3500 Gateway Blvd., Fremont, California 94538-6525, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor shown on the attached Schedule II, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GNLD International, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 3500 Gateway Blvd., Fremont, California 94538-6525, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Golden Neo-Life Diamite International, Inc. does hereby assign unto said GNLD International, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and the registrations shown on Schedule II attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

~~~~~	[]	/	<u> </u>		
GOLDEN	$\mathcal{N}F(\mathcal{O}\mathcal{A})$	1.16E.D#/	METE IN	<b>LERNATIONAL</b>	INC
			****		1, II 1 .

Dated:	July	16,	2002	_
--------	------	-----	------	---

Name: Matthew George Casale

Title: President

Witnessed (or notarized):

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0148